#### 11/11/2019 505767317

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER INCORRECTLY ENTERED AS 15113178 WHEN previously recorded on Reel 047605 Frame 0925. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER IS 16113178.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY EVANS	08/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KARTEN PRODUCTS LLC.
Street Address:	108 CONCORD PLACE
City:	FAYETTEVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13066

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16113178

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072562000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com **Correspondent Name:** BROWN & MICHAELS PC. Address Line 1: 118 N TIOGA ST STE 400 Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KART-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARTH E. COVIELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Garth E. Coviello Reg. No. 62,700/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=00875314#page1.tif source=00875314#page2.tif source=00875314#page3.tif source=00875314#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0844

505767317

source=00875314#page5.tif source=00875314#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0845



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 29, 2018

PTAS

BROWN & MICHAELS, PC. 118 N TIOGA ST STE 400 ITHACA, NY 14850

505208424

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/28/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047605/0925

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: KART-1

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 08/23/2018 EVANS, JEFFREY R

ASSIGNEE:

KARTEN PRODUCTS LLC 108 CONCORD PLACE

FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

FILING DATE: 07/21/2016

APPLICATION NUMBER: 45443478 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: FRAME-SUSPENDED MAGNETOELASTIC RESONATORS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0846



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY R EVANS	08/23/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARTEN PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	108 CONCORD PLACE
City:	FAYETTEVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13066

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	<del>+5++3+78</del> <u>[16113178]</u>

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (607)256-3628 **Phone:** 6072562000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com

PATENT REEL: 050980 FRAME: 08/47/2018, 1:31 PM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. **Correspondent Name:** BROWN & MICHAELS, PC. Address Line 1: 118 N TIOGA ST STE 400 ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET KART-1 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARTH E. COVIELLO Signature: /Garth E. Coviello, Reg. No. 62,700/ Date: 11/28/2018 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). **Total Attachments: 2** source=00805130#page1.tif source=00805130#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5255192 **Receipt Date:** 11/28/2018

## Return to home page

 $[\![]$  .HOME  $[\![]$  INDEX  $[\![]$  SEARCH  $[\![]$  OBUSINESS  $[\![]$  CONTACT US  $[\![]$  PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0848/2018, 1:31 PM

Docket No.: KART-1

#### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

For value received, I, Jeffrey R. Evans, of Fayetteville in the State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Karten Products LLC, having an office at 108 Concord Place, Fayetteville, NY 13066, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "FLUID-DISPENSING BAG HOLDER" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date here with, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements. I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

#### I hereby declare that:

- My residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am an original inventor or joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in the above-identified application.
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

(00803569.DOCX 1)

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: KART-1

• I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor:

Name: // U Residence: Jeffrey R. Evans

Fayetteville, New York

Mailing Address: 108 Concord Place

Fayetteville, NY 13066

Assignee: Karten Products LLC

Dy. <u>Crist Name II.</u> Nama: Jaffado D. Evana

Title: Owner

Aug 23, 2011

Aug 23, 2018

Date

Date



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

October 21, 2019

PTAS

BROWN & MICHAELS PC. 118 N TIOGA ST STE 400 ITHACA, NY 14850



505415434

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, December 23, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505415434

Access Code: CRSHU9ZDH1NEYHF

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 11/11/2019 REEL: 050980 FRAME: 0851